

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>T2</b>	10 Mo. Tchs, Admin, & Child Development Asso - Opt Pay Plan	Start Date: 8/3/21	196 Days	7.33 Hrs / Day
	<b>TB07, AB07, RT07</b>	End Date: 6/1/22	Checks - 26	Annual Hrs-1436.68

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
17	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
18	ss/misc	07/10/21	08/02/21	07/30/21											
19	1	08/03/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		4	29.32	29.32	55.25	55.25	-25.93	-25.93	1	0	0
20	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	73.30	102.62	55.25	110.50	18.05	-7.88	2	1	1
21	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	73.30	175.92	55.25	165.75	18.05	10.17	3	2	2
22	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	73.30	249.22	55.25	221.00	18.05	28.22	4	3	3
23	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	73.30	322.52	55.25	276.25	18.05	46.27	5	4	4
24	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		10	73.30	395.82	55.25	331.50	18.05	64.32	6	5	5
25	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	73.30	469.12	55.25	386.75	18.05	82.37	7	6	6
26	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	65.97	535.09	55.25	442.00	10.72	93.09	8	7	7
27	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	T-h	8	58.64	593.73	55.25	497.25	3.39	96.48	9	8	8
28	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	73.30	667.03	55.25	552.50	18.05	114.53	10	9	9
29	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2 W-h	7	51.31	718.34	55.25	607.75	-3.94	110.59	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	6	43.98	762.32	55.25	663.00	-11.27	99.32	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22		8	58.64	820.96	55.25	718.25	3.39	102.71	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	73.30	894.26	55.25	773.50	18.05	120.76	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	73.30	967.56	55.25	828.75	18.05	138.81	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		9	65.97	1033.53	55.25	884.00	10.72	149.53	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		5	36.65	1070.18	55.25	939.25	-18.60	130.93	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	73.30	1143.48	55.25	994.50	18.05	148.98	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22		9	65.97	1209.45	55.25	1049.75	10.72	159.70	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	65.97	1275.42	55.25	1105.00	10.72	170.42	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	73.30	1348.72	55.25	1160.25	18.05	188.47	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/03/22	06/03/22		12	87.96	1436.68	55.25	1215.50	32.71	221.18	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/04/22	06/05/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1436.68	55.25	1270.75	-55.25	165.93	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/06/22	06/07/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1436.68	55.25	1326.00	-55.25	110.68	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/08/22	06/09/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1436.68	55.25	1381.25	-55.25	55.43	25	24	24
15	26 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/29/22		0	0.00	1436.68	55.43	1436.68	-55.43	0.00	26	0	0
16	ss/misc	06/12/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						196	1436.68		1436.68						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>T2</b>	<b>10 Month Psychologists - 8 Hr Optional Pay Plan</b>	<b>Start Date: 8/3/21</b>	<b>196 Days</b>	<b>8 Hrs / Day</b>
	<b>TG08</b>	<b>End Date: 6/1/22</b>	<b>Checks - 26</b>	<b>Annual Hrs-1568</b>

			To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
17	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
18	ss/misc	07/10/21	08/02/21	07/30/21											
19	1	08/03/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		4	32.00	32.00	60.3	60.30	-28.30	-28.30	1	0	0
20	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	80.00	112.00	60.3	120.60	19.70	-8.60	2	1	1
21	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	80.00	192.00	60.3	180.90	19.70	11.10	3	2	2
22	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	80.00	272.00	60.3	241.20	19.70	30.80	4	3	3
23	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	80.00	352.00	60.3	301.50	19.70	50.50	5	4	4
24	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		10	80.00	432.00	60.3	361.80	19.70	70.20	6	5	5
25	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	80.00	512.00	60.3	422.10	19.70	89.90	7	6	6
26	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	72.00	584.00	60.3	482.40	11.70	101.60	8	7	7
27	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	T-h	8	64.00	648.00	60.3	542.70	3.70	105.30	9	8	8
28	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	80.00	728.00	60.3	603.00	19.70	125.00	10	9	9
29	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2 W-h	7	56.00	784.00	60.3	663.30	-4.30	120.70	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	6	48.00	832.00	60.3	723.60	-12.30	108.40	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22		8	64.00	896.00	60.3	783.90	3.70	112.10	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	80.00	976.00	60.3	844.20	19.70	131.80	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	80.00	1056.00	60.3	904.50	19.70	151.50	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		9	72.00	1128.00	60.3	964.80	11.70	163.20	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		5	40.00	1168.00	60.3	1025.10	-20.30	142.90	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	80.00	1248.00	60.3	1085.40	19.70	162.60	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22		9	72.00	1320.00	60.3	1145.70	11.70	174.30	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	72.00	1392.00	60.3	1206.00	11.70	186.00	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	80.00	1472.00	60.3	1266.30	19.70	205.70	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/03/22	06/03/22		12	96.00	1568.00	60.3	1326.60	35.70	241.40	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/04/22	06/05/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1568.00	60.3	1386.90	-60.30	181.10	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/06/22	06/07/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1568.00	60.3	1447.20	-60.30	120.80	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/08/22	06/09/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1568.00	60.3	1507.50	-60.30	60.50	25	24	24
15	26 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/29/22		0	0.00	1568.00	60.5	1568.00	-60.50	0.00	26	0	0
16	ss/misc	06/12/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						196	1568.00		1568.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B5</b>	10 Mo Civil Svc, Sch Safty Ofcrs & Ath Trnrs-8 Hr Opt Plan	Start Date: 8/2/21	206 Days	8 Hrs / Day
	CLO8, PF08	End Date: 6/7/22	Checks - 25	Annual Hrs - 1648

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		5	40	40.00	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00	1	0	0
19	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	80	120.00	66.95	106.95	13.05	13.05	2	1	1
20	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	80	200.00	66.95	173.90	13.05	26.10	3	2	2
21	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	80	280.00	66.95	240.85	13.05	39.15	4	3	3
22	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	80	360.00	66.95	307.80	13.05	52.20	5	4	4
23	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		10	80	440.00	66.95	374.75	13.05	65.25	6	5	5
24	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	80	520.00	66.95	441.70	13.05	78.30	7	6	6
25	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	72	592.00	66.95	508.65	5.05	83.35	8	7	7
26	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	72	664.00	66.95	575.60	5.05	88.40	9	8	8
27	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	80	744.00	66.95	642.55	13.05	101.45	10	9	9
28	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	W-h	7	56	800.00	66.95	709.50	-10.95	90.50	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	6	48	848.00	66.95	776.45	-18.95	71.55	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	72	920.00	66.95	843.40	5.05	76.60	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	80	1000.00	66.95	910.35	13.05	89.65	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	80	1080.00	66.95	977.30	13.05	102.70	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		10	80	1160.00	66.95	1044.25	13.05	115.75	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		5	40	1200.00	66.95	1111.20	-26.95	88.80	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	80	1280.00	66.95	1178.15	13.05	101.85	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	80	1360.00	66.95	1245.10	13.05	114.90	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	72	1432.00	66.95	1312.05	5.05	119.95	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	80	1512.00	66.95	1379.00	13.05	133.00	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/09/22	06/03/22	M-h	17	136	1648.00	66.95	1445.95	69.05	202.05	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/24/22		0	0	1648.00	66.95	1512.90	-66.95	135.10	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/12/22	06/13/22	06/27/22		0	0	1648.00	66.95	1579.85	-66.95	68.15	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/14/22	06/15/22	06/28/22		0	0	1648.00	68.15	1648.00	-68.15	0.00	25	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/16/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						206	1648.00		1648.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B5</b>	10 Month Civil Service Clerical - 7 Hr Optional Pay Plan	Start Date: 8/2/21	206 Days	7 Hrs / Day
	<b>CG07</b>	End Date: 6/7/22	Checks - 25	Annual Hrs - 1442

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		5	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	0.00	0.00	1	0	0
19	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	70.00	105.00	58.60	93.60	11.40	11.40	2	1	1
20	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	70.00	175.00	58.60	152.20	11.40	22.80	3	2	2
21	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	70.00	245.00	58.60	210.80	11.40	34.20	4	3	3
22	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	70.00	315.00	58.60	269.40	11.40	45.60	5	4	4
23	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		10	70.00	385.00	58.60	328.00	11.40	57.00	6	5	5
24	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	70.00	455.00	58.60	386.60	11.40	68.40	7	6	6
25	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	63.00	518.00	58.60	445.20	4.40	72.80	8	7	7
26	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	63.00	581.00	58.60	503.80	4.40	77.20	9	8	8
27	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	70.00	651.00	58.60	562.40	11.40	88.60	10	9	9
28	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	W-h	7	49.00	700.00	58.60	621.00	-9.60	79.00	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	6	42.00	742.00	58.60	679.60	-16.60	62.40	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	63.00	805.00	58.60	738.20	4.40	66.80	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	70.00	875.00	58.60	796.80	11.40	78.20	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	70.00	945.00	58.60	855.40	11.40	89.60	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		10	70.00	1015.00	58.60	914.00	11.40	101.00	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		5	35.00	1050.00	58.60	972.60	-23.60	77.40	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	70.00	1120.00	58.60	1031.20	11.40	88.80	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	70.00	1190.00	58.60	1089.80	11.40	100.20	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	63.00	1253.00	58.60	1148.40	4.40	104.60	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	70.00	1323.00	58.60	1207.00	11.40	116.00	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/09/22	06/03/22	M-h	17	119.00	1442.00	58.60	1265.60	60.40	176.40	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1442.00	58.60	1324.20	-58.60	117.80	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/12/22	06/13/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1442.00	58.60	1382.80	-58.60	59.20	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/14/22	06/15/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1442.00	59.20	1442.00	-59.20	0.00	25	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/16/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						206	1442.00		1442.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B5</b>	10 Mo. Truancy Ofcrs - 8 Hr-Opt Pay Plan	Start Date: 8/6/21	192 Days	8 Hrs / Day
	<b>CT08</b>	End Date: 5/27/22	Checks - 25	Annl Hrs-1536

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		1	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	0.00	0.00	1	0	0
19	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	80.00	88.00	63.65	71.65	16.35	16.35	2	1	1
20	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	80.00	168.00	63.65	135.30	16.35	32.70	3	2	2
21	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	80.00	248.00	63.65	198.95	16.35	49.05	4	3	3
22	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	80.00	328.00	63.65	262.60	16.35	65.40	5	4	4
23	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		9	72.00	400.00	63.65	326.25	8.35	73.75	6	5	5
24	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	80.00	480.00	63.65	389.90	16.35	90.10	7	6	6
25	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	72.00	552.00	63.65	453.55	8.35	98.45	8	7	7
26	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	72.00	624.00	63.65	517.20	8.35	106.80	9	8	8
27	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	80.00	704.00	63.65	580.85	16.35	123.15	10	9	9
28	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	56.00	760.00	63.65	644.50	-7.65	115.50	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	5	40.00	800.00	63.65	708.15	-23.65	91.85	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	72.00	872.00	63.65	771.80	8.35	100.20	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	80.00	952.00	63.65	835.45	16.35	116.55	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	80.00	1032.00	63.65	899.10	16.35	132.90	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22	P-h	10	80.00	1112.00	63.65	962.75	16.35	149.25	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		4	32.00	1144.00	63.65	1026.40	-31.65	117.60	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	80.00	1224.00	63.65	1090.05	16.35	133.95	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	80.00	1304.00	63.65	1153.70	16.35	150.30	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	72.00	1376.00	63.65	1217.35	8.35	158.65	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	80.00	1456.00	63.65	1281.00	16.35	175.00	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/09/22	06/03/22		10	80.00	1536.00	63.65	1344.65	16.35	191.35	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1536.00	63.65	1408.30	-63.65	127.70	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/12/22	06/13/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1536.00	63.65	1471.95	-63.65	64.05	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/14/22	06/15/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1536.00	64.05	1536.00	-64.05	0.00	25	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/16/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						192	1536.00		1536.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B5</b>	<b>10 Mo. Interpreter, Job Coaches - 7 Hr-Opt Pay Plan</b>	<b>Start Date: 8/6/21</b>	<b>192 Days</b>	<b>7 Hrs / Day</b>
	<b>CR07</b>	<b>End Date: 5/27/22</b>	<b>Checks - 25</b>	<b>Annl Hrs-1344</b>

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		1	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	0.00	0.00	1	0	0
19	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	70.00	77.00	55.70	62.70	14.30	14.30	2	1	1
20	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	70.00	147.00	55.70	118.40	14.30	28.60	3	2	2
21	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	70.00	217.00	55.70	174.10	14.30	42.90	4	3	3
22	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	70.00	287.00	55.70	229.80	14.30	57.20	5	4	4
23	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		9	63.00	350.00	55.70	285.50	7.30	64.50	6	5	5
24	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	70.00	420.00	55.70	341.20	14.30	78.80	7	6	6
25	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	63.00	483.00	55.70	396.90	7.30	86.10	8	7	7
26	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	63.00	546.00	55.70	452.60	7.30	93.40	9	8	8
27	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	70.00	616.00	55.70	508.30	14.30	107.70	10	9	9
28	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	49.00	665.00	55.70	564.00	-6.70	101.00	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	5	35.00	700.00	55.70	619.70	-20.70	80.30	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	63.00	763.00	55.70	675.40	7.30	87.60	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	70.00	833.00	55.70	731.10	14.30	101.90	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	70.00	903.00	55.70	786.80	14.30	116.20	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22	P-h	10	70.00	973.00	55.70	842.50	14.30	130.50	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		4	28.00	1001.00	55.70	898.20	-27.70	102.80	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	70.00	1071.00	55.70	953.90	14.30	117.10	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	70.00	1141.00	55.70	1009.60	14.30	131.40	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	63.00	1204.00	55.70	1065.30	7.30	138.70	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	70.00	1274.00	55.70	1121.00	14.30	153.00	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/09/22	06/03/22		10	70.00	1344.00	55.70	1176.70	14.30	167.30	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1344.00	55.70	1232.40	-55.70	111.60	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/12/22	06/13/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1344.00	55.70	1288.10	-55.70	55.90	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/14/22	06/15/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1344.00	55.90	1344.00	-55.90	0.00	25	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/16/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						192	1344.00		1344.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B5</b>	10 Month Nurses - 7 Hr-Opt Pay Plan	Start Date: 8/5/21	194 Days	7 Hrs / Day
	HT07	End Date: 5/31/22	Checks - 25	Annual Hrs - 1358

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		2	14.00	14.00	14.00	14.00	0.00	0.00	1	0	0
19	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	70.00	84.00	56.25	70.25	13.75	13.75	2	1	1
20	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	70.00	154.00	56.25	126.50	13.75	27.50	3	2	2
21	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	70.00	224.00	56.25	182.75	13.75	41.25	4	3	3
22	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	70.00	294.00	56.25	239.00	13.75	55.00	5	4	4
23	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		9	63.00	357.00	56.25	295.25	6.75	61.75	6	5	5
24	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	70.00	427.00	56.25	351.50	13.75	75.50	7	6	6
25	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	63.00	490.00	56.25	407.75	6.75	82.25	8	7	7
26	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	63.00	553.00	56.25	464.00	6.75	89.00	9	8	8
27	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	70.00	623.00	56.25	520.25	13.75	102.75	10	9	9
28	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	49.00	672.00	56.25	576.50	-7.25	95.50	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	5	35.00	707.00	56.25	632.75	-21.25	74.25	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	63.00	770.00	56.25	689.00	6.75	81.00	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	70.00	840.00	56.25	745.25	13.75	94.75	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	70.00	910.00	56.25	801.50	13.75	108.50	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		9	63.00	973.00	56.25	857.75	6.75	115.25	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		4	28.00	1001.00	56.25	914.00	-28.25	87.00	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	70.00	1071.00	56.25	970.25	13.75	100.75	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	70.00	1141.00	56.25	1026.50	13.75	114.50	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	63.00	1204.00	56.25	1082.75	6.75	121.25	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	70.00	1274.00	56.25	1139.00	13.75	135.00	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/09/22	06/03/22	M-h	12	84.00	1358.00	56.25	1195.25	27.75	162.75	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1358.00	56.25	1251.50	-56.25	106.50	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/12/22	06/13/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1358.00	56.25	1307.75	-56.25	50.25	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/14/22	06/15/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1358.00	50.25	1358.00	-50.25	0.00	25	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/16/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						194	1358.00		1358.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B5</b>	10 Month Nurses - 8 Hr-Opt Pay Plan	Start Date: 8/5/21	194 Days	8 Hrs / Day
	HT08	End Date: 5/31/22	Checks - 25	Annual Hrs - 1552

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		2	16.00	16.00	16.00	16.00	0.00	0.00	1	0	0
19	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	80.00	96.00	64.30	80.30	15.70	15.70	2	1	1
20	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	80.00	176.00	64.30	144.60	15.70	31.40	3	2	2
21	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	80.00	256.00	64.30	208.90	15.70	47.10	4	3	3
22	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	80.00	336.00	64.30	273.20	15.70	62.80	5	4	4
23	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		9	72.00	408.00	64.30	337.50	7.70	70.50	6	5	5
24	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	80.00	488.00	64.30	401.80	15.70	86.20	7	6	6
25	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	72.00	560.00	64.30	466.10	7.70	93.90	8	7	7
26	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	72.00	632.00	64.30	530.40	7.70	101.60	9	8	8
27	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	80.00	712.00	64.30	594.70	15.70	117.30	10	9	9
28	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	56.00	768.00	64.30	659.00	-8.30	109.00	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	5	40.00	808.00	64.30	723.30	-24.30	84.70	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	72.00	880.00	64.30	787.60	7.70	92.40	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	80.00	960.00	64.30	851.90	15.70	108.10	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	80.00	1040.00	64.30	916.20	15.70	123.80	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		9	72.00	1112.00	64.30	980.50	7.70	131.50	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		4	32.00	1144.00	64.30	1044.80	-32.30	99.20	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	80.00	1224.00	64.30	1109.10	15.70	114.90	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	80.00	1304.00	64.30	1173.40	15.70	130.60	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	72.00	1376.00	64.30	1237.70	7.70	138.30	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	80.00	1456.00	64.30	1302.00	15.70	154.00	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	06/09/22	06/03/22	M-h	12	96.00	1552.00	64.30	1366.30	31.70	185.70	22	21	21
12	23 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1552.00	64.30	1430.60	-64.30	121.40	23	22	22
13	24 opt	06/12/22	06/13/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1552.00	64.30	1494.90	-64.30	57.10	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/14/22	06/15/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1552.00	57.10	1552.00	-57.10	0.00	25	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/16/22	06/30/21	06/30/21											
						194	1552.00		1552.00						



**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B5</b>	<b>10 Month Food Service Worker - 7 Hr - Opt Pay Plan</b>	<b>Start Date: 8/9/21</b>	<b>191 Days</b>	<b>7 Hrs / Day</b>
	<b>FF07</b>	<b>End Date: 5/27/22</b>	<b>Checks - 24</b>	<b>Annual Hrs - 1337</b>

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	misc	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21											
19	1	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	70.00	70.00	55.70	55.70	14.30	14.30	1	1	1
20	2	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	70.00	140.00	55.70	111.40	14.30	28.60	2	2	2
21	3	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	70.00	210.00	55.70	167.10	14.30	42.90	3	3	3
22	4	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	70.00	280.00	55.70	222.80	14.30	57.20	4	4	4
23	5	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		9	63.00	343.00	55.70	278.50	7.30	64.50	5	5	5
24	6	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	70.00	413.00	55.70	334.20	14.30	78.80	6	6	6
25	7	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	63.00	476.00	55.70	389.90	7.30	86.10	7	7	7
26	8	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	63.00	539.00	55.70	445.60	7.30	93.40	8	8	8
27	9	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	70.00	609.00	55.70	501.30	14.30	107.70	9	9	9
28	10	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	49.00	658.00	55.70	557.00	-6.70	101.00	10	10	10
1	11	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	5	35.00	693.00	55.70	612.70	-20.70	80.30	11	11	11
2	12	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	63.00	756.00	55.70	668.40	7.30	87.60	12	12	12
3	13	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	70.00	826.00	55.70	724.10	14.30	101.90	13	13	13
4	14	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	70.00	896.00	55.70	779.80	14.30	116.20	14	14	14
5	15	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22	P-h	10	70.00	966.00	55.70	835.50	14.30	130.50	15	15	15
6	16	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		4	28.00	994.00	55.70	891.20	-27.70	102.80	16	16	16
7	17	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	70.00	1064.00	55.70	946.90	14.30	117.10	17	17	17
8	18	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	70.00	1134.00	55.70	1002.60	14.30	131.40	18	18	18
9	19	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	63.00	1197.00	55.70	1058.30	7.30	138.70	19	19	19
10	20	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	70.00	1267.00	55.70	1114.00	14.30	153.00	20	20	20
11	21	05/14/22	06/09/22	06/03/22		10	70.00	1337.00	55.70	1169.70	14.30	167.30	21	21	21
12	22 opt	06/10/22	06/11/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1337.00	55.70	1225.40	-55.70	111.60	22	22	22
13	23 opt	06/12/22	06/13/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1337.00	55.70	1281.10	-55.70	55.90	23	23	23
14	24 opt	06/14/22	06/15/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1337.00	55.90	1337.00	-55.90	0.00	24	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/16/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						191	1337.00		1337.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B6</b>	PARAPROFESSIONAL - Opt Pay Plan	Start Date: 8/3/21	191 Days	7 Hrs / Day
	RD07	End Date: 5/27/22	Checks - 25	Annual Hrs - 1337

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
16	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
17	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
18	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		4	28.00	28.00	28.00	28.00	0.00	0.00	1	0	0
19	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	70.00	98.00	54.50	82.50	15.50	15.50	2	1	1
20	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	70.00	168.00	54.50	137.00	15.50	31.00	3	2	2
21	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	70.00	238.00	54.50	191.50	15.50	46.50	4	3	3
22	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	70.00	308.00	54.50	246.00	15.50	62.00	5	4	4
23	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		9	63.00	371.00	54.50	300.50	8.50	70.50	6	5	5
24	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	70.00	441.00	54.50	355.00	15.50	86.00	7	6	6
25	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	63.00	504.00	54.50	409.50	8.50	94.50	8	7	7
26	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	1T-h	8	56.00	560.00	54.50	464.00	1.50	96.00	9	8	8
27	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	70.00	630.00	54.50	518.50	15.50	111.50	10	9	9
28	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	49.00	679.00	54.50	573.00	-5.50	106.00	11	10	10
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	5	35.00	714.00	54.50	627.50	-19.50	86.50	12	11	11
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22		8	56.00	770.00	54.50	682.00	1.50	88.00	13	12	12
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	70.00	840.00	54.50	736.50	15.50	103.50	14	13	13
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	70.00	910.00	54.50	791.00	15.50	119.00	15	14	14
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		9	63.00	973.00	54.50	845.50	8.50	127.50	16	15	15
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		4	28.00	1001.00	54.50	900.00	-26.50	101.00	17	16	16
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	70.00	1071.00	54.50	954.50	15.50	116.50	18	17	17
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22		9	63.00	1134.00	54.50	1009.00	8.50	125.00	19	18	18
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	63.00	1197.00	54.50	1063.50	8.50	133.50	20	19	19
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	70.00	1267.00	54.50	1118.00	15.50	149.00	21	20	20
11	22	05/14/22	05/27/22	06/03/22		10	70.00	1337.00	54.50	1172.50	15.50	164.50	22	21	21
12	23 opt	05/28/22	05/29/22	06/24/22		0	0.00	1337.00	54.50	1227.00	-54.50	110.00	23	22	22
13	24 opt	05/30/22	05/31/22	06/27/22		0	0.00	1337.00	54.50	1281.50	-54.50	55.50	24	23	23
14	25 opt	06/01/22	06/02/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1337.00	55.50	1337.00	-55.50	0.00	25	24	24
15	ss/misc	06/03/22	06/30/22	06/30/22											
						191	1337.00		1337.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B7</b>	<b>11 Month Civil Service Clerical - 8 Hr Opt Pay Plan</b>	<b>Start Date: 7/26/21</b>	<b>224 Days</b>	<b>8 Hrs / Day</b>
	<b>CN18</b>	<b>End Date: 6/24/22</b>	<b>Checks - 25</b>	<b>Annual Hrs - 1792</b>

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
15	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
16	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
17	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		10	80.00	80.00	71.65	71.65	8.35	8.35	1	1	1
18	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	80.00	160.00	71.65	143.30	8.35	16.70	2	2	2
19	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	80.00	240.00	71.65	214.95	8.35	25.05	3	3	3
20	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	80.00	320.00	71.65	286.60	8.35	33.40	4	4	4
21	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	80.00	400.00	71.65	358.25	8.35	41.75	5	5	5
22	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		10	80.00	480.00	71.65	429.90	8.35	50.10	6	6	6
23	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	80.00	560.00	71.65	501.55	8.35	58.45	7	7	7
24	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	72.00	632.00	71.65	573.20	0.35	58.80	8	8	8
25	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	72.00	704.00	71.65	644.85	0.35	59.15	9	9	9
26	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	80.00	784.00	71.65	716.50	8.35	67.50	10	10	10
27	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	56.00	840.00	71.65	788.15	-15.65	51.85	11	11	11
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	6	48.00	888.00	71.65	859.80	-23.65	28.20	12	12	12
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	72.00	960.00	71.65	931.45	0.35	28.55	13	13	13
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	80.00	1040.00	71.65	1003.10	8.35	36.90	14	14	14
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	80.00	1120.00	71.65	1074.75	8.35	45.25	15	15	15
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		10	80.00	1200.00	71.65	1146.40	8.35	53.60	16	16	16
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		5	40.00	1240.00	71.65	1218.05	-31.65	21.95	17	17	17
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	80.00	1320.00	71.65	1289.70	8.35	30.30	18	18	18
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	80.00	1400.00	71.65	1361.35	8.35	38.65	19	19	19
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	72.00	1472.00	71.65	1433.00	0.35	39.00	20	20	20
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	80.00	1552.00	71.65	1504.65	8.35	47.35	21	21	21
11	22	05/14/22	05/27/22	06/03/22		10	80.00	1632.00	71.65	1576.30	8.35	55.70	22	22	22
12	23	05/28/22	06/10/22	06/17/22	M-h	10	80.00	1712.00	71.65	1647.95	8.35	64.05	23	23	23
13	24 opt	06/11/22	06/12/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1712.00	71.65	1719.60	-71.65	-7.60	24	24	24
14	25	06/13/22	06/30/22	06/30/22		10	80.00	1792.00	72.40	1792.00	7.60	0.00	25	0	0
						224	1792.00		1792.00						

**DUVAL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  
2021 - 2022**

<b>B7</b>	<b>11 Month Civil Service Clerical-7 Hr Opt Pay Plan</b>	<b>Start Date: 7/26/21</b>	<b>224 Days</b>	<b>7 Hrs / Day</b>
	<b>CE17</b>	<b>End Date: 6/24/22</b>	<b>Checks - 25</b>	<b>Annual Hrs - 1568</b>

		From	To	Pay Date	Holiday	Days Worked	Hours Worked	YTD Hrs Worked	EQ Hrs Paid	YTD Hrs Paid	EQ Adj Hrs	YTD EQ Balance	Misc Deds	Benefit Deds	TSA Deds
15	ss/misc	07/01/21	07/09/21	07/16/21											
16	ss/misc	07/10/21	07/23/21	07/30/21											
17	1	07/24/21	08/06/21	08/13/21		10	70.00	70.00	62.70	62.70	7.30	7.30	1	1	1
18	2	08/07/21	08/20/21	08/27/21		10	70.00	140.00	62.70	125.40	7.30	14.60	2	2	2
19	3	08/21/21	09/03/21	09/10/21		10	70.00	210.00	62.70	188.10	7.30	21.90	3	3	3
20	4	09/04/21	09/17/21	09/24/21	L-h	10	70.00	280.00	62.70	250.80	7.30	29.20	4	4	4
21	5	09/18/21	10/01/21	10/08/21		10	70.00	350.00	62.70	313.50	7.30	36.50	5	5	5
22	6	10/02/21	10/15/21	10/22/21		10	70.00	420.00	62.70	376.20	7.30	43.80	6	6	6
23	7	10/16/21	10/29/21	11/05/21		10	70.00	490.00	62.70	438.90	7.30	51.10	7	7	7
24	8	10/30/21	11/12/21	11/19/21	V-h	9	63.00	553.00	62.70	501.60	0.30	51.40	8	8	8
25	9	11/13/21	11/26/21	12/03/21	2T-h	9	63.00	616.00	62.70	564.30	0.30	51.70	9	9	9
26	10	11/27/21	12/10/21	12/17/21		10	70.00	686.00	62.70	627.00	7.30	59.00	10	10	10
27	11	12/11/21	12/24/21	12/31/21	2W-h	7	49.00	735.00	62.70	689.70	-13.70	45.30	11	11	11
1	12	12/25/21	01/07/22	01/14/22	N-h	6	42.00	777.00	62.70	752.40	-20.70	24.60	12	12	12
2	13	01/08/22	01/21/22	01/28/22	K-h	9	63.00	840.00	62.70	815.10	0.30	24.90	13	13	13
3	14	01/22/22	02/04/22	02/11/22		10	70.00	910.00	62.70	877.80	7.30	32.20	14	14	14
4	15	02/05/22	02/18/22	02/25/22		10	70.00	980.00	62.70	940.50	7.30	39.50	6	15	15
5	16	02/19/22	03/04/22	03/11/22		10	70.00	1050.00	62.70	1003.20	7.30	46.80	16	16	16
6	17	03/05/22	03/18/22	03/25/22		5	35.00	1085.00	62.70	1065.90	-27.70	19.10	17	17	17
7	18	03/19/22	04/01/22	04/08/22		10	70.00	1155.00	62.70	1128.60	7.30	26.40	18	18	18
8	19	04/02/22	04/15/22	04/22/22	S-h	10	70.00	1225.00	62.70	1191.30	7.30	33.70	19	19	19
9	20	04/16/22	04/29/22	05/06/22		9	63.00	1288.00	62.70	1254.00	0.30	34.00	20	20	20
10	21	04/30/22	05/13/22	05/20/22		10	70.00	1358.00	62.70	1316.70	7.30	41.30	21	21	21
11	22	05/14/22	05/27/22	06/03/22		10	70.00	1428.00	62.70	1379.40	7.30	48.60	22	22	22
12	23	05/28/22	06/10/22	06/17/22	M-h	10	70.00	1498.00	62.70	1442.10	7.30	55.90	23	23	23
13	24 opt	06/11/22	06/12/22	06/28/22		0	0.00	1498.00	62.70	1504.80	-62.70	-6.80	24	24	24
14	25	06/13/22	06/30/22	06/30/22		10	70.00	1568.00	63.20	1568.00	6.80	0.00	25	0	0
						224	1568.00		1568.00						